person which are exercisable or convertible within 60 days. The percentage of our common stock beneficially owned by a person assumes that
the person has exercised all options, and converted all convertible securities, the person holds which are exercisable or convertible within
60 days, and that no other persons exercised any of their options or converted any of their convertible securities. Except as otherwise indicated in
the footnotes to the table or in cases where community property laws apply, we believe that each person identified in the table possesses sole
voting and investment power over all shares of common stock shown as beneficially owned by the person.

   The percentages in the table below are based on 33,543,566 shares of our common stock outstanding as of February 3, 2012, together
with the person's options to purchase shares of our common stock outstanding which are fully vested at February 3, 2012 and restricted stock
granted and not yet vested, in each case which are exercisable or that will vest within 60 days of the date of this prospectus supplement.

Beneficial Ownership
After Offering

Over-allotment Option
Beneficial

Ownership
Before Offering No Exercise Full ExerciseNumber of

Shares
Offered(1)Selling Stockholder Number % Number % Number %

The Resolute Fund, L.P.(2) 9,905,321 29.5 2,468,760 7,436,561 22.2 7,066,247 21.1
JZ Capital Partners Limited(3) 1,065,738 3.2 265,620 800,118 2.4 760,275 2.3
Edgewater Growth Capital
Partners, L.P.(4) 1,065,737 3.2 265,620 800,117 2.4 760,274 2.3

(1)
Excludes up to 450,000 shares subject to the underwriter's overallotment option. Each selling stockholder has granted the underwriter
the option to purchase up to the following additional number of shares of common stock for 30 days after the date of this prospectus
supplement to cover overallotments, if any: The Resolute Fund, L.P.�370,314 shares; JZ Capital Partners Limited�39,843 shares; and
Edgewater Growth Capital Partners, L.P.�39,843 shares.

(2)
Represents an aggregate of 9,905,321 shares of common stock owned by The Resolute Fund, L.P. and certain of its affiliated funds
(collectively, "The Resolute Funds"). The respective ownership of the shares of common stock owned by each of The Resolute Funds